
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 9:49 AM 
To: Arthur Dowdle <arthur@ieu.asn.au>; Michael Wright <michael@ieu.asn.au>; 'Stephen Bull' 
<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Kez Tacar' <kez.tacar@junioradventuresgroup.com.au>; 
'sofia.bahas@afei.org.au' <sofia.bahas@afei.org.au>; Nicola Shaw <nicola.shaw@afei.org.au>; Julian 
Arndt <Julian.Arndt@ablawyers.com.au>; Sophie Margaret Whish 
<Sophie.Whish@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Isabelle Arrabalde' <bellearrabalde@hotmail.com>; 'Natalie 
Dabarera' <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Clancy DP 
<Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au>; AMOD 
<AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: AM2018/18; AM2018/20: Children's/Teachers | Amended Directions | Extension approved 
for Background Document 2 responses 
 
Dear parties, 
 
Following the telephone mention before Commissioner Lee this morning, please see attached 
amended Directions confirming the above matter has been re-listed for Friday 9 August 2019 at 9:30 
am in Sydney. A Notice of Listing will be published in due course. 
 
Further, during the telephone mention the parties requested an extension to providing responses to 
the questions in Background Document 2 (per Statement [2019] FWCFB 4671 dated 5 July 2019). We 
confirm that an extension was granted by Commissioner Lee, and the responses to Background 
Document 2 is now due no later than 4:00 pm Wednesday 17 July. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact this chambers if you have any questions. 
 
Thank you, Tahleah. 
 
Tahleah Gillard 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 

 
Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 
 

The Fair Work Commission acknowledges that our business is conducted on the traditional lands of 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples. We acknowledge their continuing connection to 
country and pay our respects to their Elders, past, present and emerging. 
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